
UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS KITCHEN / EXISTING FLOOR PLAN WITH SUPERIMPOSED CHANGES / 24 APRIL 2023

HISTORIC PHOTO OF SIMILAR CONDITION 
Vachon, John, photographer. Cloakroom, public school. Norfolk, 
Virginia. United States Norfolk Virginia, 1941. Mar. Photograph. 
https://www.loc.gov/item/2017811976/.
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38 38

OPEN TO

3'
 -

 6
"

40

BEYOND DOUBLE 2X12 HEADER

43

BUILT-UP TRIM USING PROJECT 
PROFILES, PAINTED TO MATCH WALL

2X BLOCKING, FASTEN AT 
EVERY WALL STUD

1/2" PLYWOOD

PTD MDF OR GWB, TYP AT ALL 
EXPOSED FACES

PROTECT EXISTING MOLDING

RANGE HOOD PER 
MECHANICAL

GWB OVER 2X 
FRAMING

EXHAUST FAN DUCT 
PER MECHANICAL

3/4" PLYWOOD

CASEWORK FILLER

ALIGN FINISHED FACE

J-MOLD

BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO ALIGN 
HOOD WITH CASEWORK

FULL HEIGHT DOOR 

4"

NO TOE RUBBER 
BASE

TRIM TO EDGE

A. COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND 
ORDINANCES IN FORCE AT TIME OF BUILDING 
PERMIT ISSUANCE.

B. READ, UNDERSTAND AND COMPLY WITH ALL 
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION 
DOCUMENTS FOR THE PROJECT.

C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PLAN DIMENSIONS 
SHOWN ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD AT NEW 
INTERIOR PARTITIONS, AND TO THE FACE OF 
FINISH AT EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITIONS.

D. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, EXISTING AND NEW 
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB BEFORE PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK.

E. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR CASEWORK.
F. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL-MOUNTED 

ITEMS, INCLUDING FURNITURE, ALTERNATE AND 
FOIO ITEMS.

G. MAINTAIN FIRE RATINGS OF RATED WALL 
ASSEMBLIES. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LAYER(S) OF 
GWB BEHIND RECESSED ITEMS WHERE 
PENETRATION IS TOO LARGE TO FIRESTOP.

H. MAKE ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH NRCA DETAILS; SUBMIT FOR ARCHITECT'S 
APPROVAL

A. CAREFULLY REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL 
WAINSCOTING AS NEEDED TO MAKE MEP 
CONNECTIONS.

B. REPAIR ALL FINISHES AT SPACES ABOVE AND 
BELOW; PAINT EXPOSED PIPING; SEAL ALL 
PENETRATIONS WITH ACOUSTICAL AND/OR FIRE 
SEALANT.
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3427 BEACON AVE S
SEATTLE 98144

ANJALI@AGRANTDESIGN.COM
206-512-4209

5/
24

/2
02

3 
10

:0
8:

52
 A

M
D

:\D
oc

um
en

ts
\U

TC
S 

Ki
tc

he
n 

C
en

tra
l_

an
js

ea
ttl

e.
rv

t

U
TC

S 
K

IT
C

H
EN

5
0

3
1

 U
N

IV
ER

SI
TY

 W
A

Y
 N

E 
SE

A
TT

LE

6950439-CN

105A KITCHEN FLOOR PLANS
& INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-105

1/4" = 1'-0"4 105a EAST ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"6 105a SOUTH ELEVATION

3/8" = 1'-0"2 105a KITCHEN FLOOR PLAN

NORTH

3/8" = 1'-0"1 105a KITCHEN FLOOR DEMO PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"5 105a NORTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"3 105a WEST ELEVATION

KEYNOTE LEGEND
KEYNOTE TEXT

1 PROTECT EXISTING BEADBOARD AND MOLDING, TYP
5 EXHAUST HOOD PER MECHANICAL
11 FOIO WARMING CART
12 FOIO TRASH BINS
13 FCIC REFRIGERATOR
14 FCIC FREEZER
15 FCIC ADA-COMPLIANT SLIDE-IN RANGE
21 FCIC UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHER
31 SALVAGED SINK
32 21" DIAMETER WATER HEATER PER MECHANICAL

DRAWINGS
33 FULL HEIGHT DOOR
34 WATER HEATER CLOSET
36 24" COUNTER
37 GWB SOFFIT
38 EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN
40 WOOD TRIM
41 FINISHED END PANEL
42 SIGN TO READ: NO FRYING OR SAUTEING; NO

COMMERCIAL FOOD SALES.
43 WOOD WAINSCOT AND TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING;

RE-USE OWNER'S SALVAGED MATERIAL AS AVAILABLE

1/4" = 1'-0"7 105a NORTH ELEVATION LOOKING AT DOOR

1 1/2" = 1'-0"8 CASEWORK WALL DTL
3" = 1'-0"9 WH CLOSET KICK DTL

DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE
DOOR
NO.

DOOR PANEL DOOR FRAME
HDWWIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS TYPE MATL FINISH TYPE FINISH HEAD JAMB

105aa 4' - 0" 7' - 6" 1 3/4" PANELED DUTCH DOOR DOUG FIR STAIN TO MATCH
EXISTING

DOUG FIR STAIN TO MATCH
EXISTING

2/A-501 2/A-501 HINGES, LEVER SLIDING BOLT
LATCH, SURFACE MOUNT CATCH

DEMO KEYNOTE LEGEND
KEYNOTE TEXT

D6 REMOVE EXISTING CASEWORK, TYP.
D22 REMOVE EXISTING SINK, SALVAGE FOR RE-USE

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
ROOM
NO.

ROOM
NAME FLOOR FINISH BASE FINISH WALL FINISH COMMENTS

105a KITCHEN MARMOLEUM CLICK CINCH LOC
SEAL WITH WATERPROOF CORE

EXISTING/6" RUBBER,
EXISTING/PAINTED GWB

NO ADHESIVE. MINIMIZE PENETRATIONS TO EXISTING FLOOR

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES INTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES

L1 5/24/2023 LANDMARKS

The new partition has a 
wood dutch door with 
species (Doug Fir), trim 
and finish to match 
existing. Above the top 
trim and door header, it is 
open to beyond.

We will re-use as much 
salvaged wainscoting as 
possible.

The interior of the 
kitchen will be 
hidden from the 
main corridor.

The demising wall 
is tucked behind 
the existing 
pilaster.
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LANDMARKS

4/21/2023

105A KITCHEN FLOOR PLANS
& INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-105

1/4" = 1'-0"4 105a EAST ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"6 105a SOUTH ELEVATION

3/8" = 1'-0"2 105a KITCHEN FLOOR PLAN NORTH
3/8" = 1'-0"1 105a KITCHEN FLOOR DEMO PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"5 105a NORTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"3 105a WEST ELEVATION

KEYNOTE LEGEND
KEYNOTE TEXT

5 EXHAUST HOOD, VENTED TO OUTSIDE
11 FOIO WARMING CART
12 FOIO TRASH BINS
13 FCIC FRIDGE
14 FCIC FREEZER
15 FCIC ADA-COMPLIANT SLIDE-IN RANGE
21 REINSTALL SALVAGED LIGHT FIXTURES WITH

REQUIRED BOX EXTENDERS
31 SALVAGED SINK
D6 REMOVE EXISTING CASEWORK, TYP.

1/4" = 1'-0"7 105a NORTH ELEVATION LOOKING AT DOOR
1 1/2" = 1'-0"8 CASEWORK WALL DTL

1/32" = 1'-0"9 LOCATION PLAN

Casework is 
fastened to the 
plaster wall 
above existing 
wainscoting.
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Mechanical exhaust will 
re-use one existing fan 
enclosure location on roof, 
and add one additional 
location. The roof hoods 
will be black. The sizes 
will be 8 and 10 (20.5” 
diameter, ~8” above top of 
curb).

All plumbing vents will 
re-use existing roof 
penetrations.
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SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR 
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ACOUSTICAL/FIRE CAULK
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SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR 
EXTENT OF WORK IN THIS AREA. 
PAINT ALL EXPOSED PLUMBING 
PIPING AND SEAL 
PENETRATIONS WITH 
ACOUSTICAL/FIRE CAULK
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BUILDING FLOOR PLANS

A-101

1" = 20'-0"1 EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN
1" = 20'-0"2 FIRST FLOOR OVERALL PLAN

1" = 20'-0"3 EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN

NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"4 ROOF PLAN AT KITCHEN

EXISTING ROOF 
SHEATHING

UNHEATED ATTIC

FRAME OPENING 
BETWEEN JOISTS

4X OR DOUBLE 2X PT CURB 

SELF-ADHERED 
UNDERLAYMENT

24 GA GALVANIZED SHEET 
METAL BACKER FLASHING PER 
NRCA DETAIL ASPH-3

SELF-ADHERED UNDERLAYMENT 
TURNED UP WALL, UNDER 
ASPHALT SHINGLES

SHEET METAL APRON FLASHING 
WITH HEMMED EDGE PER NRCA 
DETAIL ASPH-1

SHEET METAL STEPFLASHING 
BEYOND FOR EACH COURSE OF 
SHINGLES PER NRCA DETAIL 
ASPH-2

ASPHALT SHINGLES; VERIFY 
TYPE, COLOR AND STYLE 
WITH OWNER

ROOF HOOD, MATTE BLACK, 
LOW PROFILE, SUBMIT TO 
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW

DUCT PER MECHANICAL

1/2" GAP, SEALANT JOINTS

INTEGRAL 
COUNTERFLASHING

MOTORIZED DAMPER AND 
ACCESS DOOR

8"
 M

IN
IM

U
M

EXISTING ATTIC INSULATION

STRIPPED PLY

ALL VISIBLE FLASHINGS SHALL 
BE PREFINISHED BLACK.

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

SWING SIDE

PE
R 

W
A

LL
 T

YP
E

APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS OF TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING. 
CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE SALVAGED OR NEW DOUG FIR 
TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING. LOCAL SUPPLIER: O.B. WILLIAMS.

DOUBLE STUD AT EACH JAMB, 
BRACE TO STRUCTURE ABOVE, 
TYPICAL

DOUG FIR JAMB AND STOP

GYPSUM BOARD

1 
3/

4"

7"
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DETAILS

A-501
3" = 1'-0"1 ROOF HOOD DTL

3" = 1'-0"2 WD DOOR HEAD/JAMB

14

Construction Features
When you buy a Greenheck gravity ventilator, 
you receive a ventilator with the industry’s best 
performance and durability for intake (model GRSI) 
or relief (model GRSR) for natural gravity or positive 
pressure systems. Exceptional low silhouette design 
and construction features make this unit a rugged, 
efficient, and economical air inlet or outlet.

• Broadest performance in the industry, up to  
18,400 cfm (31,300 m3/hr)

• Most advanced weather protection of any 
ventilator in its class

• Greenheck subjects these products to extensive 
life testing, ensuring the ventilator will provide 
years of reliable performance

Optional 
Flashing 
Flange

Integral 
Birdscreen

Dimensions
Model 
Size

 A B C D E F
Damper 

Size
Curb

Thickness
Shroud 

Thickness
Unit 

Weight

8 19 
(483)

201⁄2 
(521)

71⁄4 
(184)

11⁄2 
(38)

201⁄4 
(514)

81⁄4 

(210)
8 x 8 

(203 x 203)
0.051
(1.3)

0.051
(1.3)

7 
(3)

10 19 
(483)

201⁄2 
(521)

73⁄4 
(197)

2 
(51)

201⁄4 
(514)

101⁄4 
(260)

10 x 10 
(254 x 254)

0.051
(1.3)

0.051
(1.3)

8 
(4)

12 22 
(559)

29 
(737)

10 
(254)

31⁄2 
(89)

231⁄4 
(591)

121⁄4 
(311)

12 x 12 
(305 x 305)

0.064
(1.6)

0.064
(1.6)

10 
(5)

15 22 
(559)

29 
(737)

10 
(254)

31⁄2 
(89)

231⁄4 
(591)

141⁄4 
(362)

16 x 16 
(406 x 406)

0.064
(1.6)

0.064
(1.6)

13 
(6)

16 26 
(660)

29 
(737)

11 
(279)

41⁄4 
(108)

271⁄4 

(692)
161⁄4 
(413)

16 x 16 
(406 x 406)

0.064
(1.6)

0.064
(1.6)

16 
(7)

18 30 
(762)

351⁄2 
(902)

93⁄4 
(248)

13⁄4 
(44)

311⁄4 
(794)

201⁄4 
(514)

18 x 18 
(457 x 457)

0.064
(1.6)

0.064
(1.6)

19 
(9)

20 30 
(762)

351⁄2 
(902)

111⁄4 
(286)

33⁄4 
(95)

311⁄4 
(794)

201⁄4 
(514)

18 x 18 
(457 x 457)

0.064
(1.6)

0.064
(1.6)

24 
(11)

24 34 
(864)

381⁄4 

(972)
11 

(279)
4 

(102)
351⁄4 
(895)

241⁄2 
(622)

24 x 24 
(610 x 610)

0.064
(1.6)

0.064
(1.6)

29 
(13)

30 40 
(1016)

48 
(1219)

183⁄4 
(476)

57⁄16 
(138) - 301⁄2 

(775)
30 x 30 

(762 x 762)
0.064
(1.6)

0.064
(1.6)

35 
(16)

36 46 
(1168)

563⁄4 
(1441)

211⁄4 
(540)

10 
(254) - 361⁄2 

(927)
36 x 36 

(914 x 914)
0.064
(1.6)

0.080
(2.0)

45 
(20)

42 52 
(1321)

631⁄4 
(1607)

241⁄4 
(616)

111⁄4 
(286) - 421⁄2 

(1089)
42 x 42 

(1067 x 1067)
0.064
(1.6)

0.080
(2.0)

60 
(27)

48 58 
(1473)

72 
(1829)

261⁄4 
(667)

111⁄4 
(286) - 481⁄2 

(1232)
48 x 48 

(1219 x 1219)
0.064
(1.6)

0.080
(2.0)

80 
(36)

GRSI/GRSR - Sizes 30 - 48

B

F

F

F

1¾
(44)

1¾
(44)

D

D

D

A

A

E

C

C

C

B

B

GRSI/GRSR Sizes 8 - 24

B

F

F

F

1¾
(44)

1¾
(44)

D

D

D

A

A

E

C

C

C

B

B

All dimensions are in inches (millimeters) and the weight in pounds (kilograms). NOTE: Sizes GRS-8 through 24 have a  
one-piece cover and shroud. Access is gained through the removal of screws. Sizes GRS-30 through 48 have a 
removable cover, separate from the shroud, to facilitate maintenance and servicing of dampers.

GRSF - Sizes 8 - 24  
with Optional Flashing Flange

B

F

F

F

1¾
(44)

1¾
(44)

D

D

D

A

A

E

C

C

C

B

B

• All aluminum exterior for corrosion-resistant 
construction

• Integral birdscreen to prevent the entry of birds 
and/or small objects

• Built-in curb cap with pre-punched holes for easy 
attachment to roof curbs

• Optional built-in flashing flange (model GRSF) with 
pre-punched holes for quick and easy installations 
without a roof curb.

Use the GRS with the following accessories:

Gravity or motorized dampers to ensure weather 
tightness.

Prefab curbs to reduce installation time.

Protective coatings to extend the life of the unit or 
blend its color with other equipment.

GRSF

Spun Aluminum  
Model GRSI/GRSR/GRSF
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Flooring: Forbo Clinch-loc seal (glue-free installation), 333874/933874 walnut Cabinets: Formica Fossil 5349

Formica Fossil p-lam 
used in a classroom 
(at cabinets)

Plaster and gypsum walls at kitchen will be painted Sherwin Williams ‘Biscuit’ to match existing

‘Biscuit’ paint used in 
a classroom

Forbo walnut flooring 
used in a classroom

Doug Fir with transparent stain 
to match existing woodwork; 
photo to the right is from elevator 
project: VG fir with a gun stock 
varathane stain and clear coat.


